
.
!

Parts Manual

REMEMBER: Register your product! No claims for warranty shall be considered unless your product 
registration card is completed online within 30 days of purchase. Go to: snowwolfplows.com/registration

HD Models 10,000 - 15,000 lb.

UltraPusher
Models TE & TE/XT
5-2023



Manufactured By:

15100 Business Parkway
Rosemount, MN 55068

www.snowwolfplows.com



Parts......................................................................................................................................................31

Models UPTE 84, UPTE 96, UPTE 108, UPTE 120. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

Models UPTE/XT108, UPTE/XT120, UPTE/XT132 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10

Trip Edge Generations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12

Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
ActivEdge, AR400, 18” Sectional Blade. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
ActivEdge, AR400, 24” Sectional Blade. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
ActivEdge, Carbide, 18” Sectional Blade. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
ActivEdge, Carbide, 24” Sectional Blade. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Spill Guard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
1UltraPusher Parts Manual



2 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
This page left intentionally blank
3UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Models UPTE 84, UPTE 96, UPTE 108, UPTE 120
Parts

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UPTE-84
QTY

UPTE-96
QTY

UPTE-108
QTY

UPTE-120
QTY

1 P40006 PIN, UPPER, 1-3/16” x 3” 1 1 1 1
2 P40007 PIN, COTTER, 1/4” x 2” 6 6 6 6

3

P40084 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-84 1 - - -
P40096 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-96 - 1 - -

P40108 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-
108

- - 1 -

P40120 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-
120

- - - 1

1

2

3.10

20

14

17
15

9

7 612

13

8
8

10

11

7
16

18
16 19

16

3.8

3.2

3.3

3.1

3.5

3.63.7
3.9

21

22

23

3.4

5

4

4 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
3.1

P40002-L TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 7FT 1 - - -
P40002-M TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 8FT - 1 - -
P40002-N TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 9FT - - 1 -
P40002-O TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 10FT - - - 1

3.2 P40006 PIN, UPPER PIVOT/TRIP EDGE 1-3/
16” x 3”

6 6 6 6

3.3 P40007 PIN, COTTER, 1/4” x 2” 6 6 6 6
3.4 P40009-B SPRING ADJUSTMENT ASM 2 2 2 2
3.5 P40010B SPRING, TRIP, 6’-10’ NEW STYLE 

(15” LONG)
4 4 4 4

3.6 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11, GR C 2 2 2 2
3.7 P40013 BOLT, HEX, 5/8-11 x 3”, GR 8 2 2 2 2

3.8

P40015 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-
84 (NO SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)

1 - - -

P40016 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-
96 (NO SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)

- 1 - -

P40017 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-
108 (NO SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)

- - 1

P40018 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-
120 (NO SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)

- - - 1

3.9 P40026 SPRING ADJUSTMENT ROD ASM 2 2 2 2
3.10 P60242 NUT, JAM, 3/4-10, GRADE 8 2 2 2 2

4 P50003 PIN, LOWER PIVOT 1-1/8” x 6-3/4” 3 3 3 3
5 P50004 PIN, RAM ANCHOR, 1" x 6" 2 2 2 2
6 P60200 WELDMENT, MOUNTING FRAME 1 1 1 1
7 P25033 WASHER, FIBER, 1” 4 4 4 4
8 P60010 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/8-11 x 2”, GR 5 9 10 12 13
9 P60030 NUT, HEX, NYLOCK, 5/8-11 9 10 12 13

10 P60096 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8” 10 10 10 10
11 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11, GRADE C 4 4 4 4
12 P60201 SIDE PLATE, LH 1 1 1 1
13 P60202 SIDE PLATE, RH 1 1 1 1
14 P60203 WEAR SHOE 2 2 2 2
15 P60204 BOLT, 1” x 8-1/2”, GRADE 8 4 4 4 4
16 P60206 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8” 12 12 12 12
17 P60207 WASHER, MACHINED, 1” 2 2 2 2
18 P60205 SPACER, URETHANE, 95A 4 4 4 4
19 P60024 NUT, LOCK, GRADE C 4 4 4 4
20 P50001 BLADE MARKER GUIDE SET 1 1 1 1

For items 21 or above: See “Options” on page 6.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UPTE-84
QTY

UPTE-96
QTY

UPTE-108
QTY

UPTE-120
QTY
5UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Options

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
UPTE-

84
QTY

UPTE-
96

QTY

UPTE-
108
QTY

UPTE-
120
QTY

FRAME
MAIN EDGE - (See Trip Edges on page 12)
Steel Options

21

P50011-C CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 7’, 
w/ HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE)

1 0 0 0

P50011-E CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 8’, 
w/ HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE)

0 1 0 0

P50011-G CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 9’, 
w/ HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE)

0 0 1 0

P50011-H CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 10’, 
w/ HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE)

0 0 0 1

22

P50011-L TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 7’, 
w/ HW (GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE)

1 0 0 0

P50011-M TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 8’, 
w/ HW (GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE)

0 1 0 0

P50011-N TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 9’, 
w/ HW (GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE)

0 0 1 0

P50011-O TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 10’, 
w/ HW (GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE)

0 0 0 1

SoftTouch Options - (Works with any Trip Edge)

23

P50012-C1 7’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT 
w/ HW

1 0 0 0

P50012-E1 8’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT 
w/ HW

0 1 0 0

P50012-G1 9’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT 
w/ HW

0 0 1 0

P50012-H1 10’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT 
w/ HW

0 0 0 1

ActivEdge, AR400
NS P50011-L-REK 7’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 1 0 0 0
NS P50011-M-REK 8’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 0 1 0 0
NS P50011-N-REK 9’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 0 0 1 0
NS P50011-O-REK 10’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 0 0 0 1

ActivEdge, AR400 UPGRADE - Requires Generation 5 Trip 
Edge (not included)

NS P50011-L-SEC 7' ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 1 0 0 0
NS P50011-M-SEC 8’ ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 1 0 0
NS P50011-N-SEC 9’ ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 0 1 0
NS P50011-O-SEC 10’ ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 0 0 1
6 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
CARBIDE ActivEdge, AR400 WITH CARBIDE
NS P50014-L-REK 7’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 1 0 0 0
NS P50014-M-REK 8’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 0 1 0 0
NS P50014-N-REK 9’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 0 0 1 0
NS P50014-O-REK 10’ ActivEdge CUTTING KIT w/ HW 0 0 0 1

CARBIDE ActivEdge, AR400 WITH CARBIDE UPGRADE - 
Requires Generation 5 Trip Edge (not included)

NS P50014-L 7' ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 1 0 0 0
NS P50014-M 8' ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 1 0 0
NS P50014-N 9' ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 0 1 0
NS P50014-O 10' ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 0 0 1

SPILL GUARD (OPTION)
NS P60276-K SPILL GUARD 7’ 1 0 0 0
NS P60270-K SPILL GUARD 8’ 0 1 0 0
NS P60271-K SPILL GUARD 9’ 0 0 1 0
NS P60272-K SPILL GUARD 10’ 0 0 0 1

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
UPTE-

84
QTY

UPTE-
96

QTY

UPTE-
108
QTY

UPTE-
120
QTY
7UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Models UPTE/XT108, UPTE/XT120, UPTE/XT132
Parts

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UPTE/XT-108
QTY

UPTE/XT-120
QTY

UPTE/XT-132
QTY

1 P40006 PIN, UPPER, 1-3/16” x 3” 1 1 1
2 P40007 PIN, COTTER, 1/4” x 2” 6 6 6
3 P40108 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-108 1 - -

P40120 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-120 - 1 -
P40132 BLADE ASSEMBLY, FOR ULTRA-132 - - 1

3.1 P40002-N TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 9FT 1 - -
P40002-O TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 10FT - 1 -
P40002-P TRIP EDGE WELDMENT 11FT - - 1

3.2 P40006 PIN, UPPER PIVOT/TRIP EDGE 1-3/16” x 3” 6 6 6
3.3 P40007 PIN, COTTER, 1/4” x 2” 6 6 6

1

2

3.10

20

14

17
15

9

7

6

12

13

8
8

10
11

7

16
18

16 19

16

3.8

3.2

3.3

3.1

3.5

3.63.7
3.9

21
22

23

3.4

5

4

8 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
3.4 P40009-B SPRING ADJUSTMENT ASM 2 2 2
3.5 P40010B SPRING, TRIP, 6’-10’ NEW STYLE (15” 

LONG)
4 4 4

3.6 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11, GRADE C 2 2 2
3.7 P40013 BOLT, HEX, 5/8-11 x 3”, GRADE 8 2 2 2
3.8 P40017 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-108 (NO 

SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)
1 - -

P40018 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-120 (NO 
SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)

- 1 -

P40019 BLADE WELDMENT ONLY, ULTRA-132 (NO 
SPRINGS OR TRIP EDGE)

- - 1

3.9 P40026 SPRING ADJUSTMENT ROD ASM 2 2 2
3.10 P60242 NUT, JAM, 3/4-10, GRADE 8 2 2 2

4 P50003 PIN, LOWER PIVOT 1-1/8” x 6-3/4” 1 1 1
5 P50004 PIN, RAM ANCHOR, 1" x 6" 2 2 2
6 P60200 WELDMENT, MOUNTING FRAME 1 1 1
7 P25033 WASHER, FIBER, 1” 4 4 4
8 P60010 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/8-11 x 2”, GRADE 5 12 13 14
9 P60030 NUT, HEX, NYLOCK, 5/8-11 12 13 14
10 P60096 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8” 10 10 10
11 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11, GRADE C 4 4 4
12 P60201 SIDE PLATE, LH 1 1 1
13 P60202 SIDE PLATE, RH 1 1 1
14 P60203 WEAR SHOE 2 2 2
15 P60204 BOLT, 1” x 8-1/2”, GRADE 8 4 4 4
16 P60206 WASHER, FLAT, 5/8” 12 12 12
17 P60207 WASHER, MACHINED, 1” 2 2 2
18 P60205 SPACER, URETHANE, 95A 4 4 4
19 P60024 NUT, LOCK, GRADE C 4 4 4
20 P50001 BLADE MARKER GUIDE SET 1 1 1

For items 21 or above: See “Options” on page 10.

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UPTE/XT-108
QTY

UPTE/XT-120
QTY

UPTE/XT-132
QTY
9UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Options

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
UPTE/
XT-108

QTY

UPTE/
XT-120

QTY

UPTE/
XT-132

QTY
MAIN EDGE
Steel Options See Trip Edges on page 12.

21

P50011-G
CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 9’, w/ 
HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE 1 0 0

P50011-H CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 10’, w/ 
HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE) 0 1 0

P50011-I CENTER PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 11’, w/ 
HW (GEN 1, 2 OR 3 TRIP EDGE) 0 0 1

22

P50011-N TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 9’, w/ HW 
(GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE) 1 0 0

P50011-O TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 10’, w/ HW 
(GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE) 0 1 0

P50011-P TOP PUNCH CUTTING EDGE KIT, 11', w/ HW 
(GEN 4 OR 5 TRIP EDGE) 0 0 1

ActivEdge, AR400
NS P50011-N-REK  9’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 1 0 0
NS P50011-O-REK 10’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 0 1 0
NS P50011-P-REK 11’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 0 0 1

ActivEdge, AR400 UPGRADE - Requires Generation 5 Trip Edge (not 
included)

NS P50011-N-SEC  9’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 1 0 0
NS P50011-O-SEC 10’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 0 1 0
NS P50011-P-SEC 11’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 0 0 1

CARBIDE ActivEdge, AR400 WITH CARBIDE
NS P50014-N-REK  9’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 1 0 0
NS P50014-O-REK 10’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 0 1 0
NS P50014-P-REK 11’ ActivEdge KIT w/ HW 0 0 1

CARBIDE ActivEdge, UPGRADE - Requires Generation 5 Trip Edge 
(not included)

NS P50014-N  9' ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 1 0 0
NS P50014-O 10’ ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 1 0
NS P50014-P 11’ ActivEdge UPGRADE KIT w/ CARBIDE 0 0 1

SPILL GUARD (OPTION)
NS P60271-K SPILL GUARD 9’ 1 0 0
NS P60272-K SPILL GUARD 10’ 0 1 0
NS P60273-K SPILL GUARD 11’ 0 0 1
10 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
SoftTouch Options
(Works with any Trip Edge)

23
P50012-G1 9’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT w/ HW 1 0 0
P50012-H1 10’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT w/ HW 0 1 0
P50012-I1 11’ SOFTTOUCH CUTTING EDGE KIT w/ HW 0 0 1

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
UPTE/
XT-108

QTY

UPTE/
XT-120

QTY

UPTE/
XT-132

QTY
11UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Trip Edge Generations

 3.39 

 5.00 

 3.50 

3.00
HOLE

1.50
HOLE

4.38
HOLE

 4.00 

 3.50 

 2.86 

 6.00 

 3.00 

 3.00 

 3.00 

 3.00 

 3.00 

3.00
HOLE

3.00
HOLE

 5.25 

 6.75 

 3.75 

 2.25 

"3.39" EAR"

"2.86" EAR"

"CENTER PUNCH"

"TOP PUNCH"

"CURRENT"

GENERATION 1

GENERATION 2

GENERATION 3

GENERATION 4

GENERATION 5

TRIP EDGE MODEL IDENTIFYING DIMENSION

GENERATION 1

GENERATION 2

GENERATION 3

GENERATION 4

GENERATION 5
12 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Options
ActivEdge, AR400, 18” Sectional Blade

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11 3

2 P50011-18-SEC BLADE, 18” 1

3 P81011 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2”, GR 8 3

4 P60255 RETAINING WELDMENT, 18” 1

5 P60253 BUSHING, STANDOFF 3

6 P60254 SPRING, RUBBER 2

7 P60251-K KIT, 18” SECTION (kit includes items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6) 1

6

1

2

5

4

3

7

13UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
ActivEdge, AR400, 24” Sectional Blade

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11 4

2 P50011-24-SEC BLADE, 24” 1

3 P81011 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2”, GR 8 4

4 P60252 RETAINING WELDMENT, 24” 1

5 P60253 BUSHING, STANDOFF 4

6 P60254 SPRING, RUBBER 3

7 P60250-K KIT, 24” SECTION (kit includes items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6) 1

6

1

2

5

4

3
7

14 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
ActivEdge, Carbide, 18” Sectional Blade

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11 3

2 P80109-CARB BLADE, 24” 1

3 P81011 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2”, GR 8 3

4 P60255 RETAINING WELDMENT, 18” 1

5 P80107 BUSHING, STANDOFF 3

6 P60254 SPRING, FOAM 2

7 P80112-CARB-K KIT, 18” SECTION (kit includes items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6) 1

6

1

2

5

4

3
7

15UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
ActivEdge, Carbide, 24” Sectional Blade

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 P40012 NUT, LOCK, 5/8-11 4

2 P80106-CARB BLADE, 24” 1

3 P81011 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2”, GR 8 4

4 P60252 RETAINING WELDMENT, 24” 1

5 P80107 BUSHING, STANDOFF 4

6 P60254 SPRING, FOAM 3

7 P80110-CARB-K KIT, 24” SECTION (kit includes items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6) 1

6

1

2

5

4

3
7

16 UltraPusher Parts Manual



Parts
Spill Guard

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 P60276-K 7’ SPILL GUARD KIT, w/ HW for UPTE-84 1

P60270-K 8’ SPILL GUARD KIT, w/ HW for UPTE-96 1

P60271-K 9’ SPILL GUARD, KIT, w/ HW for UPTE/XT-108 1

2 P60272-K 10’ SPILL GUARD, KIT, w/ HW for UPTE/XT-120 1

3 P60272-L     10’ SPILL GUARD, LEFT ONLY 1

4 P60272-R     10’ SPILL GUARD, RIGHT ONLY 1

2 P60273-K 11’ SPILL GUARD, KIT, w/ HW for UPTE/XT-132 1

3 P60273-L     11’ SPILL GUARD, LEFT ONLY 1

4 P60273-R     11’ SPILL GUARD, RIGHT ONLY 1

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION UPTE-84
QTY

UPTE-96
QTY

UPTE/XT
108
QTY

UPTE/XT
 120
QTY

UPTE/XT
 132
QTY

5 P60274 BOLT, HEX, 1/2 X 1”, ZINC, GR8 6 6 8 12 12

6 P60222 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2” SAE, 
ZINC

12 12 16 24 24

7 P25045 NUT, LOCK, 1/2” ZINC, GR C 6 6 8 12 12

1

3

4

6
7

2

5

6

7

5

17UltraPusher Parts Manual



18 UltraPusher Parts Manual



 



15100 Business Parkway, Rosemount, MN 55068
1-800-905-2265     snowwolfplows.com
© 2023 SnowWolf


	Models UPTE 84, UPTE 96, UPTE 108, UPTE 120
	Parts
	Options
	Models UPTE/XT108, UPTE/XT120, UPTE/XT132
	Parts
	Options
	Trip Edge Generations
	Options
	ActivEdge, AR400, 18” Sectional Blade
	ActivEdge, AR400, 24” Sectional Blade
	ActivEdge, Carbide, 18” Sectional Blade
	ActivEdge, Carbide, 24” Sectional Blade
	Spill Guard

